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Staff Directory
Archbishop of Chicago and Pastor
Cardinal Blase J. Cupich 

Rector 
Very Rev. Gregory Sakowicz —(312) 573-4446 
gsakowicz@holynamecathedral.org

Executive Director 
Deacon Dennis Robak— (312) 573-4410 
drobak@holynamecathedral.org

Associate Pastors
Rev. Andy Matijevic — (312) 573-4478 
amatijevic@holynamecathedral.org

Rev. Don Cambe — (312) 573-4438 
dcambe@holynamecathedral.org

Rev. Ton Nguyen — (312) 573-4481  
tnguyen@holynamecathedral.org

Resident Priests
Most Rev. Robert Casey 	 Rev. Robert Fedek 
Rev. John Boivin	 Rev. Ramil Fajardo 
Rev. Louis Cameli	

Deacons
Deacon Dennis Robak— (312) 573-4410 
drobak@holynamecathedral.org

Deacon Dan Welter — (312) 573-4444 
dwelter@holynamecathedral.org

Deacon Stan Strom

Deacon Michael McCloskey

Oblate Sisters of Jesus the Priest
Sr. Guillermina Gutierrez Lopez	 Sr. Maria Luz Lemus

Sr. Maria Luisa Sanchez Barbosa	 Sr. Maria de los Angeles

Special Projects for the Rector
Mark Teresi — (312) 573-4427 
mteresi@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Worship
Rev. Andy Matijevic — (312) 573-4478 
amatijevic@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Music & Organist
David C. Jonies— (312) 573-4414 
djonies@holynamecathedral.org

Associate Director of Music
Elizabeth Vasiljevic — (312) 573-4415 
music@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Cathedral Communications  
and Service Ministries
Lori Doyle — (312) 573-4425 
ldoyle@holynamecathedral.org

Service Ministries Coordinator
Michele Sotak — (312) 573-4416 
msotak@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Evangelization
Kenneth Ortega, Ed.D. — (312) 573-4434 
kortega@holynamecathedral.org

Evangelization Administrative Assistant
James Keene — (312) 573-4105 
jkeene@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Stewardship —Way of Life 
Mary Lederer — (312) 573-4432 
mlederer@holynamecathedral.org

Director of Stewardship — 
Building and Facilities
Ryan Pietrzak  
rpietrzak@holynamecathedral.org

Manager - Maintenance and Special Projects
Jesse Macias 
jmacias@holynamecathedral.org

Finance Manager 
Ronald Birch — (312) 573-4467 
rbirch@holynamecathedral.org

Sacraments & Records Coordinator
Martha Welter —(312) 573-4409 
mwelter@holynamecathedral.org

Livestream Coordinator/  
Assistant to Management 
Paula Colin — (312) 573-4403 
pcolin@holynamecathedral.org

Administrative Assistant to the Rector
JoAnn O’Brien — (312) 573-4401 
jobrien@holynamecathedral.org

Rectory Reception
(312) 787-8040 
mycathedral@holynamecathedral.org
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	 * Burial, Cremation,
	 and Pre-Planning
	 Services

	 * Closest Location to
	 the Cathedral

	 * Supervised Parking

	 * Delphine Michalik,
	 Owner, Funeral
	 Director & Parishioner

Fine Art • Appraisals • Gifts • Upholstery
Interior Design • Antiques • Custom Designed Jewelry 

814 North State Street - First Floor 
(312) 280-0108

www.shellreyesjewelryanddesigns.com
shell@shellreyesjewelryanddesigns.com 

Illinois

CatholicMatch.com/ IL

LET’S GROW YOUR BUSINESS 
Place Your Ad Here  

and Support Our Parish!
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(800) 950-9952 x2683
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A HOME TO MOURN, GATHER, & REMEMBER

PRE NEED • AT NEED • CONVENIENTLY LOCATED
WWW.MIDTOWNFUNERALS.COM

3918 W IRVING PARK ROAD, CHICAGO IL 60618  |  773.654.3744

Gregory J. Lindeman
Founder/ Director
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MARY ELLEN  

CONSIDINE

Cell: 773.704.4250 

Efax: 781.609.9527

maryellen.considine@cbexchange.com 

Operated by Coldwell Banker Residential Real Estate

We also offer lash lift & tint procedures.
   773 766 5328         @izabeautystudio

Simplify your routine. 
Gain Confidence.
Get eyelash extensions 
by IzaBeautyStudio.

1614 W Belmont Ave, Chicago, IL 60657

Bryan D. Pitts 
•Wills • Trusts 

•Estate Planning 
Trostin, Kantor & Esposito, LLC 

312-346-8258
bpitts@tke-law.com

Vickie’s Nail Spa is one of the biggest and one
of the best Nail Salons in Chicago. We’re very

proud to have been named the #1 Rated in 
Chicago & are the perfect place to host  Birthday, 
Bridal, & Bachelorette Parties, or private events.
We are located next to the Holy Name Cathedral.

We provide the best Nail Services 
including Facial and Waxing

Where Customers Come First

7 E. Superior St.                             (312) 787-8878
Chicago, IL 60611       www.VickiesNails.com

Holy Spirit, you who makes me see everything and 
shows me the way to reach my ideal, you who gives 
me the Divine gift to forgive and forget all the wrong 
that is done to me and you, who are in all instances 
of my life with me. I, in this short dialogue, I want 
to thank you for everything, and affirm once more 

that I never want to be separated from you, no 
matter how great the material desires might be.
I want to be with you and my loved ones in your 

perpetual glory. To that end and submitting to God’s 
Holy will, I ask from you.. (Mention your Request)

Amen.
Say this prayer for 3 consecutive days.

Oh most beautiful flower of Mt. Carmel, fruitful vine, 
splendor of Heaven, Blessed Mother of the Son of 

God. Immaculate Virgin, assist me in my necessity. 
Oh Star of the Sea, help me and show me here 

you are my mother. Oh Holy Mary, Mother of God, 
queen of Heaven and Earth, I humbly beseech you 
from the bottom of my heart to succor me into my 
necessity. (Make request). There are none that can 
withstand your power. Oh Mary, conceived without 
sin, pray for us who have recourse to thee (three 
times). Holy Mary, I place this cause in your hand 

(three times).
Say this Prayer for 3 consecutive days.


